## 12-51638-Imc Doc#1 Filed 05/30/12 Entered 05/30/12 11:04:51 Main Document Pg 1 of 12

B1	(Official	Form	1)	(12/11)	
----	-----------	------	----	---------	--

United States Bankruptcy Court WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS SAN ANTONIO DIVISION				Voluntary Petition		
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Enviro-Pump of San Antonio, LLC		Name of Joint De	btor (Spouse) (Last, First, N	Middle):		
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):		All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):				
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN)/Comp than one, state all): <b>26-1145366</b>	blete EIN (if more	Last four digits of than one, state al		payer I.D. (ITIN)/Complete EIN (if more		
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, and State): 2800 N. E Loop 410, Ste 300 San Antonio, TX		Street Address of	Joint Debtor (No. and Stree	et, City, and State):		
	ZIP CODE 78218		ZIP CODE			
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business: Bexar		County of Reside	nce or of the Principal Place	e of Business:		
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address): P. O. Box 1294		Mailing Address of	f Joint Debtor (if different fro	om street address):		
San Antonio, TX	ZIP CODE			ZIP CODE		
	78295					
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different from str	eet address above):			ZIP CODE		
Type of Debtor         (Form of Organization)         (Check one box.)         Individual (includes Joint Debtors)         See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.         Ocorporation (includes LLC and LLP)         Partnership         Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)         Chapter 15 Debtors         Country of debtor's center of main interests:         Each country in which a foreign proceeding by, regarding, or against debtor is pending:         Filing Fee (Check one box.)         Image: Filing Fee attached.         Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to individuals or signed application for the court's consideration certifying that to the specific proceeding the to the dependence in installments (applicable to individuals or signed application for the court's consideration certifying that to the specific proceeding the to the dependence in installments (applicable to individuals or signed application for the court's consideration certifying that to the specific proceeding the top of the to proceed to individuals or signed application for the court's consideration certifying that to the specific proceeding the top of the to	Isiness         box.)       Chapter of Bankruptcy Code Under Which         box.)       the Petition is Filed       (Check one box.)         al Estate as defined       Chapter 7       Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition         of a Foreign Main Proceeding       Chapter 12       Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition         wer       Chapter 12       Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition         mpt Entity       Chapter 13       Of a Foreign Nonmain Proceeding         if applicable.)       Debts are primarily consumer       Debts are primarily business debts.         § 101(8) as "incurred by an       individual primarily for a       Destors are personal, family, or house-hold purpose."         Check one box:       Chapter 11 Debtors         Debtor is a small business debtor as defined by 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).       S 101(51D).         Check if:       Debtor's aggregate noncontigent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to					
<ul> <li>unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b). See Official Form 3A.</li> <li>Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B.</li> <li>A plan is being filed with this petition. Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).</li> </ul>						
Statistical/Administrative Information Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded a there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured or Estimated Number of Creditors	and administrative ex			THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY		
$\begin{array}{c c} \hline M & \square & \square & \square & \square & \square \\ \hline 1-49 & 50-99 & 100-199 & 200-999 & 1,000-\\ 5,000 & & & 5,000 \end{array}$	5,001- 10,000 25,	001- 25,001- 000 50,000	50,001- 100,000 100	] ver 0,000		
Estimated Assets So to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 \$500,000 \$500,000 \$1,000,001 to \$10 million Estimated Liabilities	\$10,000,001 \$50	,000,001 \$100,000 100 million to \$500 i	D,001 \$500,000,001 Mo	]		
Estimated Liabilities         Image: Constraint of the state of		,000,001 \$100,000 100 million to \$500 i		] ore than billion		

Computer software provided by LegalPRO Systems, Inc., San Antonio, Texas (210) 561-5300, Copyright 1996-2012 (Build 9.1.36.3, ID 3547276136)

# 12-51638-Imc Doc#1 Filed 05/30/12 Entered 05/30/12 11:04:51 Main Document Pg 2 of 12

	Page 2				
Name of Debtor(s): Enviro-Pump of	f San Antonio, LLC				
Case Number:	Date Filed:				
Case Number:	Date Filed:				
Affiliate of this Debtor (If more the	han one, attach additional sheet.)				
Case Number:	Date Filed:				
Relationship:	Judge:				
Exhibit A       Exhibit B         (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.)       I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available under each such chapter. I further certify that I have delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).					
X					
<u>^</u>	Date				
bit C					
a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to p	public health or safety?				
bit D					
spouse must complete and attach a se ade a part of this petition. ed and made a part of this petition.	eparate Exhibit D.)				
ng the Debtor - Venue					
oplicable box.) usiness, or principal assets in this Dis than in any other District.	trict for 180 days immediately				
er, or partnership pending in this Distrie	ct.				
business or principal assets in the Ur Idant in an action or proceeding [in a f It in this District.					
es as a Tenant of Residential Proper	ty				
residence. (If box checked, complete	the following.)				
(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)					
ddress of landlord)					
mstances under which the debtor wou e judgment for possession was entered	•				
Debtor has included with this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the filing of the petition.					

Computer software provided by LegalPRO Systems, Inc., San Antonio, Texas (210) 561-5300, Copyright 1996-2012 (Build 9.1.36.3, ID 3547276136)

## 12-51638-Imc Doc#1 Filed 05/30/12 Entered 05/30/12 11:04:51 Main Document Pg 3 of 12

B1 (Official Form 1) (12/11)

Voluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s): Enviro-Pump of San Antonio, LLC
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	
Sig	natures
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint) I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct. [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	Signature of a Foreign Representative         I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.         (Check only one box.)         I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11, United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. § 1515 are attached.         Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.
X	(Signature of Foreign Representative)
Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)	(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)
Date	Date
Signature of Attorney*         X       /s/ Dean W. Greer         Dean W. Greer       Bar No. 08414100         Dean W. Greer       2929 Mossrock, Suite 117         San Antonio, TX 78230       San Antonio, TX 78230	<b>Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer</b> I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.
Phone No.(210) 342-7100 Fax No.(210) 342-3633 5/30/2012 Date *In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.	Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer Social-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social-Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership) I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.	
The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	Address X
Enviro-Pump of San Antonio, LLC	
X /s/ Luis A. Hernandez Signature of Authorized Individual Luis A. Hernandez Printed Name of Authorized Individual	Date           Signature of bankruptcy petiton preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social-Security number is provided above.           Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual.
President	
Title of Authorized Individual	If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.
5/30/2012	A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11
Date	and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.
Computer software provided by LegalPRO Systems, Inc., San Antonio, Tex	as (210) 561-5300, Copyright 1996-2012 (Build 9.1.36.3, ID 3547276136)

12-51638-Imc Doc#1 Filed 05/30/12 Entered 05/30/12 11:04:51 Main Document Pg 4 of 12

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

#### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS SAN ANTONIO DIVISION

IN RE: Enviro-Pump of San Antonio, LLC

Case No.

Chapter 11

### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See, 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1) Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip	(2) Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be	(3) Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan,	(4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to	(5) Amount of claim [if secured also state
code	contacted	goverment contract, etc.)	setoff	value of security]
Environmental Improvements,Inc P. O. Box 79266 Houston, TX 77279	•	Services	Dispute	d \$29,668.00
Odessa Pumps & Equipment PO Box 69637 Odessa TX 79769		Contingent Corporate Debt	Continger	nt <b>\$15,022.95</b>
Smith & Loveless, Inc. 14040 Santa Fe Trail Drive Lenexa KS 66215-1284		Contingent Corporate Debt	Continger	nt <b>\$11,959.27</b>
Advanced Mechanical Systems 12815 Cogburn San Antonio TX 78249		Contingent Corporate Debt	Continger	nt \$9,985.15
Pierce Pump Company, LP PO Box 560727 Dallas, TX 75356-0727		Contingent Corporate Debt	Continger	nt \$6,123.20
Internal Revenue Service P. O. Box 21126		Taxes		\$4,700.00

P. O. Box 21126 Philadelphia, PA 19114

### 12-51638-Imc Doc#1 Filed 05/30/12 Entered 05/30/12 11:04:51 Main Document Pg 5 of 12

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

#### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS SAN ANTONIO DIVISION

IN RE: Enviro-Pump of San Antonio, LLC

Case No.

Chapter 11

#### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Continuation Sheet No. 1

(2) Name, telephone number and	(3)	(4) Indicate if	(5)
including zip code, of		contingent,	
employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar		unliquidated, disputed, or	Amount of claim [if
with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, goverment contract, etc.)	subject to setoff	secured also state value of security]
	Collecting for - Eagle Microsystems		\$4,663.84
	Contingent Corporate Debt	Continger	nt \$4,573.84
	Contingent Corporate Debt	Continger	nt \$3,658.00
	Contingent Corporate Debt	Continger	nt \$3,513.88
	Contingent Corporate Debt	Contingel	nt \$2,714.60
	Contingent Corporate Debt	Continger	nt <b>\$1,655.19</b>
	Contingent Corporate Debt	Continger	nt <b>\$1,387.00</b>
	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted       Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, goverment contract, etc.)         Collecting for - Eagle Microsystems       Collecting for - Eagle Microsystems         Contingent Corporate Debt       Contingent Corporate Debt         Contingent Corporate Debt       Contingent Corporate Debt	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted       Indicate if claim is claim is disputed, or subject to setoff         Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, goverment contract, etc.)       Indicate if claim is contacted         Collecting for - Eagle Microsystems         Collecting for - Eagle Microsystems         Contingent Corporate Debt       Contingent         Contingent Corpor

### 12-51638-Imc Doc#1 Filed 05/30/12 Entered 05/30/12 11:04:51 Main Document Pg 6 of 12

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

#### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS SAN ANTONIO DIVISION

IN RE: Enviro-Pump of San Antonio, LLC

Case No.

Chapter 11

### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Continuation Sheet No. 2

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
	Name, telephone number and		Indicate if	
	complete mailing address, including zip code, of		claim is contingent,	
	employee, agent, or		unliquidated,	
Name of creditor and complete	department of creditor familiar		disputed, or	Amount of claim [if
mailing address, including zip code	with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, goverment contract, etc.)	subject to setoff	secured also state value of security]
USF Fabrication Inc. PO Box 028556		Contingent Corporate Debt		\$1,293.02
Miami, FL 33102-8556				
Conery Mfg., Inc.		Contingent Corporate Debt	Contingel	nt \$1,177.13
1380 Enterprise Pkwy			-	
Ashland, OH 44805				
Grainger		Contingent Corporate Debt	Continger	nt \$996.49
Dept. 874114267 PO Box 419267				
Kansas City, MO 64141-6267				
Purvis Industries		Contingent Corporate Debt	Continge	nt <b>\$915.20</b>
PO Box 540757 Dallas TX 75354-0757				
Quill.com		Contingent Corporate Debt	Continger	nt \$595.87
PO Box 37600 Philadelphia PA 19101-0600				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Austin Armature Works, LP		Contingent Corporate Debt	Contingel	nt \$435.04
304 Commercial Drive Buda TX 78610				
Ryan Herco Products Corp PO Box 24769		Contingent Corporate Debt	Continge	nt \$382.25
Seattle WA 98124-0769				

12-51638-Imc Doc#1 Filed 05/30/12 Entered 05/30/12 11:04:51 Main Document Pg 7 of 12

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

#### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS SAN ANTONIO DIVISION

IN RE: Enviro-Pump of San Antonio, LLC

Case No.

Chapter 11

### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Continuation Sheet No. 3

#### DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the **President** of the **Corporation** named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date: 5/30/2012

Signature: /s/ Luis A. Hernandez Luis A. Hernandez President 12-51638-lmc Doc#1 Filed 05/30/12 Entered 05/30/12 11:04:51 Main Document Pg 8 of 12

#### UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS SAN ANTONIO DIVISION

IN RE: Enviro-Pump of San Antonio, LLC

CASE NO

CHAPTER 11

### VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

The above named Debtor hereby verifies that the attached list of creditors is true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge.

Date 5/30/2012

Signature <u>/s/ Luis A. Hernandez</u> Luis A. Hernandez President

Date \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_

Signature \_\_\_\_\_

12-51638-lmc Doc#1 Filed 05/30/12 Entered 05/30/12 11:04:51 Main Document Pg 9 of 12

ADT Security Services 14200 E. Exposition Avenue Aurora, CO 80012

Advanced Mechanical Systems 12815 Cogburn San Antonio TX 78249

Anchor Scientific PO Box 378 Long Lake, MN 55356

Attorney General of the U.S. 10th & Const. Ave. N.W.#5111 Washington, D.C. 20530

Austin Armature Works, LP 304 Commercial Drive Buda TX 78610

Austin Pump & Supply 5701 Pine Island Rd, Ste 300 Tamarac, FL 33321

Conery Mfg., Inc. 1380 Enterprise Pkwy Ashland, OH 44805

Dan C. Sanders, Attorney 1411 East 104th St., Ste. 100 Kansas City, MO 64131

Dean W. Greer, Attorney 2929 Mossrock, Suite 117 San Antonio, TX 78230

Eagle Microsystems 366 Circle of Progress Pottstown, PA 19464-3810 12-51638-Imc Doc#1 Filed 05/30/12 Entered 05/30/12 11:04:51 Main Document Pg 10 of 12

Enviro-Pump of San Antonio, LLC P. O. Box 1294 San Antonio, TX 78295

Environmental Improvements, Inc P. O. Box 79266 Houston, TX 77279

Franklin Electric 400 East Spring St. Bluffton, IN 46714

Grainger Dept. 874114267 PO Box 419267 Kansas City, MO 64141-6267

Hach Company 2207 Collections Center Dr Chicago IL 60693

Internal Revenue Service P. O. Box 21126 Philadelphia, PA 19114

Joel Klein, Esq. 4319 Medical Dr., Ste. 131-326 San Antonio, TX 78229

John Neal, Attorney PO Box 369 Powell, OH 43065-369

Karla R. Pascarella 700 N. St. Mary's Street #1825 San Antonio, TX 78205

Louis LeLaurin, III, P.C. 1777 NE Loop 410 #600 San Antonio, Texas 78217 Luis Hernandez P. O. Box 1294 San Antonio, TX 78295

Odessa Pumps & Equipment PO Box 69637 Odessa TX 79769

Pierce Pump Company, LP PO Box 560727 Dallas, TX 75356-0727

Pumps of Houston, Inc. P. O. Box 690808 Houston, TX 77269-0808

Purvis Industries PO Box 540757 Dallas TX 75354-0757

Quill.com PO Box 37600 Philadelphia PA 19101-0600

Recovery Concepts Inc. 1925 E. Beltline Rd, Ste. 510 Carrollton, TX 75006

RMS P. O. Box 523 Richfield, OH 44286

Ryan Herco Products Corp PO Box 24769 Seattle WA 98124-0769

Sam Drugan, Attorney 800 Broadway San Antonio, Texas 78215 12-51638-lmc Doc#1 Filed 05/30/12 Entered 05/30/12 11:04:51 Main Document Pg 12 of 12

Shumard Corporation 2411 Weaver Street Fort Worth, TX 76117-4861

SKO Brenner American PO Box 9320 Baldwin NY 11510

Smith & Loveless, Inc. 14040 Santa Fe Trail Drive Lenexa KS 66215-1284

Texas Process Equipment PO Box 4346 Houston, TX 77210-4346

The Law Office of W.C. French PO Box 572884 Houston TX 77257

Tracy Rusell Galimore 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 800 Houston, TX 77027-5109

U. S. Attorney/IRS 601 N. W. Loop 410, Suite 600 San Antonio, Texas 78295-1539

U. S. Trustee P. O. Box 1539 San Antonio, Texas 78295-1539

USF Fabrication Inc. PO Box 028556 Miami, FL 33102-8556